

## NO. F&W/REDRESSAL(CRC)/ 2021-22 **GOVERNMENT OF SINDH** FOREST & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

Karachi, dated the 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2022

To

- 1. The Representative of Accountant General, Sindh Karachi. (not below the rank of BPS-18)
- 2. The Representative of Board of Revenue, Sindh Karachi. (not below the rank of BPS-18)

2<sup>ND</sup> MEETING OF COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (CRC) ON THE SUBJECT: DEVELOPMENT SCHEME SATELLITE BASED MAPPING OF FOREST AREAS AND FOLLOW UP SATELLITE SERVICES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF SINDH SUSTAINABLE FOREST MANAGEMENT POLICY 2019

This office letter No. F&W/REDRESSAL(CRC) dated 11.05.2022. Reference:

I am directed to refer to this office letter referred above (copy attached) on the subject matter. The meeting of the CRC was held on given date and time but the representatives of the complainant firms did not attend the meeting. Thus the Chairman of the CRC decided to call the complainants and give them the final chance to apprise the committee to arrive at the final decision. It is therefore, informed that the 2<sup>nd</sup> meeting of the Complaint Redressal Committee (CRC) is scheduled to be held on Friday, May 20, 2022 in the office of the Secretary, Forest and Wildlife Department, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi at 03.30 pm.

You are therefore, requested to kindly attend the CRC meeting on the above 2/mentioned time, venue and date for the redressal of grievances and settlement of disputes.

> **SECTION OFFICER-II** FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH

C.C. to:-

- The Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh. Karachi.
- The Accountant General, Sindh Karachi.
- The Additional Advocate General Sindh at Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- The Chief Conservator of Forests, Riverine & Inland Forests, Sindh, Hyderabad.
- The Deputy Director, SPPRA Karachi. > PS to the Secretary to Government of Sindh, Forest & Wildlife Department, Karachi.
- The CEOs, MICON Engineering Consultants, Peshawar & Tech GIS Private Limited, Islamabad/ Green-age Services, Islamabad. They are requested to attend the meeting on the above mentioned date, time and venue to present their case in person.





## NO.F&W/REDRESSAL(CRC)/ 2021-22 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH FOREST & WILDLIFE DEPARTMENT

To

KARACHI, Dated the 1/14 Hay 2022

- The Representative of Accountant General, Sindh Karachi. (not below the rank of BPS-18)
- 2 The Representative of Board of Revenue, Sindh Karachi. (not below the rank of BPS-18)

SUBJECT:

MEETING OF COMPLAINT REDRESSAL COMMITTEE (CRC) ON THE DEVELOPMENT SCHEME SATELLITE BASED MAPPING OF FOREST AREAS AND FOLLOW UP SATELLITE SERVICES FOR IMPLEMENTATION OF SINDH SUSTAINABLE FOREST MANAGEMENT POLICY 2019 -

I am directed to refer to the applications received from the firms participated in the bid dated 14.02.2022 opened in the office of the Secretary, Forest & Wildlife Department, Govt of Sindh, Karachi for grevance redressal (the complaints are attached as Annexure-I & II)

- 2/- As per procedure mentioned in rule No. 31 of SPPRA, a Complaint Redressal Committee was constituted (copy attached) and its meeting is scheduled in the office of the Secretary, Forest & Wildlife Department, Govt. of Sindh, Barrack No. 10. Sindh Secretariat, Karachi on 16.05.2022 at 12.00 noon to listen the complainants and dispose off the matter within prescribed time mentioned in the abovementioned rule of SPPRA.
- 3/- it is kindly requested to attend CRC meeting on the above mentioned time and date for the redressal of grievances and settlement of disputes

SECTION OFFICER-II
FOR SECRETARY TO GOVT, OF SINDH

CC:

- > Senior Member, Board of Revenue, Government of Sindh, Karachi,
- Accountant General, Sindh Karachi.
- Additional Advocate General Sindh at Supreme Court of Pakistan, Islamabad.
- Chief Conservator of Forests, Riverine & Inland Forests, Sindh, Hyderabad
- PS to the Secretary to Government of Sindh, Forest & Wildlife Department, Karachi.